Evolving With Passion

OTCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. & Head Office: P-41, 9A Main, LIC colony, Jeevanbhima Nagar, HAL 3rd Stage, New Thippasandra, Bangalore-560075. Karnataka, India.

Tel: +91-9789053807 Email: info@otco.in Website: www.otco.in

CIN: L17114KA2001PLC028611

Date:08.04.2023

BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

Ref: OTCO International Limited (Scrip Code: 523151)

Nie

Yearly Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011 for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023

We enclose the disclosure as received from Mr. Pradeep Kumar Panda, under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you, Your faithfully,

For OTCO International Limited

RAJ KISHOR RAJ KISHOR CHOURASIA Date: 2023.04.08 Raj Kishor Chourasia

Company Secretary & Compliance officeruo

Pradeep Kumar Panda

B.Sc. (Hons.), M. Com, MBA., L.L.B., F.C.S.

Flat No. 1B, Krishna Orms Leigh, Door No. 36&37, Dr. Muniappa Road, Kilpauk Chennai – 600 010, Tamil Nadu, India

Tel: +91-44-26411173 Fax: +91-44-42183313

Email: cspradeep.panda@gmail.com

Date: 07.04.2023

BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sirs,

Ref: ISIN – INE910B01028 (Scrip Code: 523151) Sub: - OTCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Please find enclosed herewith the yearly compliance regarding following documents for your record.

<u>Yearly Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the Year ended 31st March, 2023</u>

PART-A- Details of Shareholding

Γ.	Two transfer and the same of t	T			
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		OTCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the	BSE LIMITED			
	shares of the TC are listed				
3.	Particulars of the shareholder(s):	PRADEEP KUMAR PANDA			
	a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in	1			
	Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in	t			
	the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities				
	and any other instrument that would entitle the				
	holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25%				
	of the voting rights of the TC.				
	Or				
	b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the				
	promoter group and PAC with him				
4.	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting of TC (*)	
	As of March 31 st of the year, holding of:				
	a) Shares	96,24,085	74.21	74.21	
	b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	c) Warrants,	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	d) Convertible Securities	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	e) Any other instrument that would entitle	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	the holder to receive shares in the TC.	1			
	TOTAL	96,24,085	74.21	74.21	

Innful have tout

Pradeep Kumar Panda

B.Sc. (Hons.), M. Com, MBA., L.L.B., F.C.S.

Flat No. 1B, Krishna Orms Leigh, Door No. 36&37, Dr. Muniappa Road, Kilpauk Chennai – 600 010, Tamil Nadu, India

Tel: +91-44-26411173 Fax: +91-44-42183313

Email: cspradeep.panda@gmail.com

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: OTCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

PRADEEP KUMAR PANDA	YES	AFPPP0757B
Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and/ or PACs

This is for your kind information and necessary record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Pradeep Kumar Panda

Promoter

Place: Chennai Date: 07.04.2023

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

hear bely-

CC: -

OTCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Ground Floor, P-41, 9A Main, LIC Colony, Jeevanbhima Nagar, HAL 3rd Stage, New Thippasandra, Bengaluru, Karnataka, 560075